
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(火) 晴れ一時雨 30.8 10.7 2,695.0 118,580 118,580 67,404 175.9

8/2(水) 曇り時々晴れ 31.8 11.5 2,467.4 108,566 227,146 134,808 168.5

8/3(木) 晴れ時々曇り 33.4 9.7 2,465.1 108,464 335,610 202,212 166.0

8/4(金) 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 9.8 2,217.6 97,574 433,184 269,616 160.7

8/5(土) 晴れ 33.7 13.2 2,768.7 121,823 555,007 337,020 164.7

8/6(日) 晴れ 34.1 11.8 2,688.3 118,285 673,292 404,424 166.5

8/7(月) 晴れのち曇り 36.0 9.3 2,499.2 109,965 783,257 471,828 166.0

8/8(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 34.9 10.7 2,151.4 94,662 877,919 539,232 162.8

8/9(水) 晴れ 36.2 12.1 2,758.9 121,392 999,310 606,636 164.7

8/10(木) 晴れ 35.1 13.2 2,908.3 127,965 1,127,276 674,040 167.2

8/11(金) 晴れ 35.3 13.3 2,851.1 125,448 1,252,724 741,444 169.0

8/12(土) 曇り一時雨 27.7 0.1 948.6 41,738 1,294,462 808,848 160.0

8/13(日) 晴れ 35.1 12.1 2,803.4 123,350 1,417,812 876,253 161.8

8/14(月) 晴れ 35.0 12.0 2,789.7 122,747 1,540,559 943,657 163.3

8/15(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 33.5 11.8 2,486.9 109,424 1,649,982 1,011,061 163.2

8/16(水) 曇りのち一時雨 34.3 4.1 1,630.1 71,724 1,721,707 1,078,465 159.6

8/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 33.0 7.8 2,119.6 93,262 1,814,969 1,145,869 158.4

8/18(金) 晴れ時々曇り 35.2 10.8 2,593.0 114,092 1,929,061 1,213,273 159.0

8/19(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.2 9.7 2,490.4 109,578 2,038,639 1,280,677 159.2

8/20(日) 晴れ 34.1 12.9 2,737.8 120,463 2,159,102 1,348,081 160.2

8/21(月) 晴れ 34.5 11.7 2,664.9 117,256 2,276,358 1,415,485 160.8

8/22(火) 晴れ 37.4 12.0 1,960.1 86,244 2,362,602 1,482,889 159.3

8/23(水) 晴れ 37.5 12.6 1,381.0 60,764 2,423,366 1,550,293 156.3

8/24(木) 晴れ 36.4 10.8 1,352.5 59,510 2,482,876 1,617,697 153.5

8/25(金) 晴れ 35.1 11.3 1,345.6 59,206 2,542,082 1,685,101 150.9

8/26(土) 晴れ 35.9 11.1 1,127.2 49,597 2,591,679 1,752,505 147.9

8/27(日) 晴れのち曇り 34.5 7.8 1,147.6 50,494 2,642,174 1,819,909 145.2

8/28(月) 晴れ時々曇り 31.9 6.3 1,058.5 46,574 2,688,748 1,887,313 142.5

8/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 35.5 11.7 1,296.2 57,033 2,745,780 1,954,717 140.5

8/30(水) 晴れのち曇り 36.6 9.4 1,223.8 53,847 2,799,628 2,022,121 138.5

8/31(木) 晴れ時々曇り 35.5 9.6 1,324.9 58,296 2,857,923 2,089,525 136.8
℃ h 64,952.8

34.4 10.35 2,095.3

4.99 1,604.9  月目標値 ¥67,404

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2023年8月
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